Ricoh Company Ltd FCC ID: BBP-PRSPC252DN1 Page 1 of 28
Audix Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.  Report No.: ACI-F13194
 Prepared For : Ricoh Company Ltd
     810, Shimoimaizumi Ebina-shi, Kanagawa,
     243-0460 Japan
 Prepared By : Audix Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
 3F and 4F, 34Bldg 680 Guiping Rd,
 Caohejing Hi-Tech Park,

Model No. : SP C250DN/SP C252DN
Note : The above two models are essentially the same,
  except for their type designations and marking
  plates.
  SP C252DN model (Serial No.: X093P817008)
  was tested and recorded in the report.
Highest working  :  532MHz (Except for Wi-Fi module)
Frequency
Bank Unit (TK1010) : Model Number : G849-27
  Serial Number  : Q9438500393
Applicant : Ricoh Company Ltd
  810, Shimoimaizumi Ebina-shi, Kanagawa,
  243-0460 Japan
Manufacturer : Ricoh Company Ltd
  810, Shimoimaizumi Ebina-shi, Kanagawa,
  243-0460 Japan
Factory : Shanghai Ricoh Digital Equipment Co., Ltd.
 No.887 Jinggang Road, Jinqiao Export Processing
 Zone, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, China
Remark:
The EUT is a Printer which input/output ports as follows:
(1) One LAN Port
: Connected with PC
(2) One USB Port
: Connected with PC
(3) One USB Port
: Connected with Digital Camera or U-Disk
Ricoh Company Ltd FCC ID: BBP-PRSPC252DN1 Page 6 of 28
Audix Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.  Report No.: ACI-F13194
2.2 Peripherals
2.2.1 Notebook PC
Manufacturer : LENOVO
Model Number : ThinkPad X220i
Serial Number : R9-NZEBP
Certificate : CCC, FCC DoC, CE/EMC, VCCI
2.2.2 Digital Camera
Manufacturer : Panasonic
Model Number : DMC-FHIGK
Serial Number : WJ0HA001877
Data Cable : Shielded, Undetachable, 1.5m
2.2.3 U-Disk
Manufacturer : TOSHIBA
Model Number : UHYBS-016GH
Serial Number : 1327DB1395L2UMK
2.3 Cable list
No. Name Length (m) Cable Shield
Connector
Shield
Remark
1 USB Cable 1.5 Shielded Shielded -
2 Mini USB Cable 1.2 Shielded Shielded -
3 LAN Cable 1.6 Unshielded Unshielded
4 AC Input Cable 1.9 Unshielded Unshielded -
2.4 Description of Test Facility
Site Description  : Sept. 17, 1998 file on
(No.3 3m Chamber)   Mar 16, 2012 Renewed
    Federal Communications Commission
    FCC Engineering Laboratory
    7435 Oakland Mills Road
    Columbia, MD 21046, USA
Name of Firm   : Audix Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
Site Location    : 3F 34Bldg 680 Guiping Rd,
    Caohejing Hi-Tech Park,
    Shanghai 200233, China
NVLAP Lab Code  : 200371-0
Ricoh Company Ltd FCC ID: BBP-PRSPC252DN1 Page 7 of 28
Audix Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.  Report No.: ACI-F13194
2.5 Measurement Uncertainty
Conducted Emission Expanded Uncertainty:   U = 3.02 dB
Radiated Emission Expanded Uncertainty (30-200MHz):